

Jafor Uddin
Vice Chairman
Star Line Group

Cell: +88 01713 105804

Whatsapp: +88 01973 259604

Phone: +88 23344 73200

Star Line Complex, 314/1, Shahid Shahidulla Kaiser Sarak, Feni-3900.

Cell : 01713-105804

e-mail: info@starlinegroupbd.com

## **Business Status**

## **Chairman**

Star Line Food Products Ltd.

Best Inn Hotel

## **Managing Partner**

Star Line Specialized Hospital

## **Director**

Feni Girls Cadet College Campus School.

## **President**

Highway Community Police (Cumilla Region)

Star Line Hifjul Quran Madrasah

Feni District Bus Owners' Association

Feni District Owner & Worker Co-ordination Committee

Feni District Brick Field Owners' Association

New Market Shop Owners' Association (Feni)

Rahmania Jame Masjid (Feni)

Baitus Saraf Masjid (Feni)

Takia Road Small Businesses' Association

Feni Mahipal Terminal

# **Vice President**

Feni National College

Star Line Sprout Int. School (English Version)

Feni District Owners' Group

Feni District Bus Owners' Association

Feni Chamber of Commerce & Industries

## **Editorial President**

Daily Star Line (newspaper)

## **Working President**

Central Committee of Bangladesh Owners' Association

Feni District Truck & Covered Van Owners' Association

#### Adviser

Chetona, Bondhu Mohol Parishad (Social Organization)

Bangladesh Muktijodhdha Shontan Sangsad Feni Zilla Committee

Feni Development Central Committee

Feni District Football Player Welfare Association

Bir Muktijodhdha Yusuf Khan Blood Donation Foundation

Nirvik Blood Donation Club

Bangladesh Mofoshshol Journalists' Forum (BMSF)

Furniture & Saw Mill Owners' Association (Feni)

South Kashimpur Jame Masjid

## **General Sectetary**

Bangladesh Petrolium Delars, Distribution, Agents & Petrol Pump Workers Association.

Greater Noakhali CNG Filling Station Owners' Association.

# Joint Secretary

Inter District Owners and Workers Central Coordination Committee

# **Convenor**

Feni Chamber of Commerce & Industries' Arbitration Committee

# **Member**

RTC Feni District

Feni District Law & Order Committee

Feni Zilla Krira Sangstha

Executive Committee of Feni Journalists' Union (Muktijudhdher Chetona Obikol)

Bangladesh CNG Filling Stations Conversion Workshop Owners Association.

-		
(Jafor Uddin)		